forecasting and where appropriate, utilises derivative financial instruments.

The carrying amount of the Consolidated Entity’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and
monetary liabilities at the reporting date is as follows:

 30 June 2019 30 June 2018
Financial liabilities Financial assets Financial liabilities Financial assets

US$‘000 - 13,033 - 9,655

The following table details the consolidated entity’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the
Australian Dollar against the relevant foreign currencies. 5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting
foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s
assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only
outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period
end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates.

79WESTERN AREAS ANNUAL REPORT 2019

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 27: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont’d)

SPECIFIC FINANCIAL RISK EXPOSURES AND MANAGEMENT (cont’d)

c)  Market risk (cont’d)

 iii) Currency risk (cont’d)

 Sensitivity analysis

 Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Year Ended 30 June 2019
+5% in $A/$US 1,135 1,135

-5% in $A/$US (1,142) (1,142)

Year Ended 30 June 2018
+5% in $A/$US 850 850

-5% in $A/$US (886) (886)

 Foreign exchange collar options
The consolidated entity had open foreign exchange collar options at 30 June 2019 relating to highly
probable forecast transactions and recognised financial assets and financial liabilities. These contracts
commit the Group to buy and sell specified amounts of foreign currencies in the future at specified
exchange rates. The hedges are treated as cash flow hedges in accordance with AASB 9 Financial
Instruments: Recognition and Measurement.

The following table summarises the notional amounts of the consolidated entity’s commitments in
relation to foreign exchange collar options. The notional amounts do not represent amounts